DATA SHEET
Novus 32-Port 10/1 3-Speed
Ethernet Load Module
Evolve Your Multi-rate Ethernet Testing
The Highest Density 10G/1G/100M Multi-Rate
Ethernet Load Module!
Keysight's Novus 10/1 family of load modules offers comprehensive Layer 2/3 (L2/3) network testing capability.
With 32 ports per module, you can create ultra-high-density test environments, with up to 384 3-speed

             6
Ordering Information
Load modules
944-1141
NOVUS10/1GE32S, 32-port, SFP+ 10GE/1GE/100M load module, 1-slot with 32-ports with SFP+
physical interface, L2-3 support. The load module is compatible with the XGS2-SD 2-slot, 3RU standard
performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0010), XGS12-SD 12-slot, 11RU standard
performance rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0011), XGS2-SDL 2-slot, 3RU standard performance
rack-mountable chassis bundle (940-0013), XGS12-SDL 12-slot, 11RU standard performance rack-
mountable chassis bundle (940-0015), XGS2-HSL 2-slot, 3RU high performance rack-mountable chassis
bundle (940-0014), and XGS12-HSL 12-slot, 11RU high performance rack-mountable chassis bundle
(940-0016).
Cables and transceivers
988-0011
SFP+10GBASE-SR/SW and 1000BASE-SX Dual-Rate pluggable optical transceiver for 10/1 Gigabit
Ethernet LAN/WAN load modules with pluggable SFP+ interface, 850 nm. Compatible with all 10/1
Gigabit Ethernet Novus, PerfectStorm and Firestorm load modules and appliances. Note: Multi-mode fiber
LC-LC, 3 meter cable included.
988-0012
SFP+10GBASE-LR/LW and 1000BASE-LX Dual-Rate pluggable optical transceiver for 10/1 Gigabit
Ethernet LAN/WAN load modules with pluggable SFP+ interface, 1310nm, 10km reach. Compatible with
all 10/1 Gigabit Ethernet Novus, PerfectStorm and Firestorm load modules and appliances. Note: Single-
mode fiber LC-LC, 10 ft cable included.
948-0013
SFP+10GBASE-SR/SW, Accessory, SFP+ Transceiver for 10 Gigabit Ethernet LAN/WAN load modules
with pluggable SFP+ interface, 850nm; Operates with 944-0050 (LSM10GXM4S-01), -- 944-0051
(LSM10GXM8S-01), -- 944-0052 (LSM10GXMR4S-01), -- 944-0053 (LSM10GXMR8S-01), -- 944-0054
(LSM10GXM2S-01), -- 944-0055 (LSM10GXMR2S-01); -- and 944-0022 (LSM10G1-01) with 948-0012
(SFP+ADAP-01); -- or 944-0024 (LSM10GL1-01) with 948-0012 (SFP+ADAP-01).
             7
948-0014